Terminate
B3.
Stainless
Steel Cable
Ties &
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

insulation crimp of the wire insulation.
Part Number Wire Range
Color
Code
Max
 Ins. (In.)
Figure
Dimensions (In.) Tab Size CA9 Series
Crimp Die
CA-800/EZ
Series
Crimp Die
Pieces
Per ReelL W P In. mm
Standard Housing
DPF18-250FIM-2K 22 – 18
AWG
Red 0.133
0.90 0.41 0.29 0.250 x
0.032 6.3 x 0.8
CD9-10B CD-800-10 2000
DPF14-250FIM-2K 16 – 14
AWG
Blue 0.156 CD9-11B CD-800-11 2000
Oversized Housing
DPF18-250FIMB-K* 22 – 18
AWG
Red 0.133
0.92 0.46 0.34 0.250 x
0.032 6.3 x 0.8
CD9-10B CD-800-10 1000
DPF14-250FIMB-K* 16 – 14
AWG
Blue 0.156 CD9-11B CD-800-11 1000
*To mate with other manufacturers’ fully insulated 0.250 x 0.032 female receptacles.
2016_IEI_D1_Terminals_NT_v3.indd   91 7/14/16   2:18 PM

Tool
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.**
Std.
Ctn.
Qty.L W C
DPF18-110FIB-C
22 – 18
AWG Red
0.132 0.71 0.19 0.16 0.110 x 0.032
CT-600-A‡,
CT-1525‡,
CT-2500‡
100 1000
DPF18-111FIB-C 0.132 0.71 0.19 0.16 0.110 x 0.020 100 1000
DPF18-205FIB-C 0.133 0.78 0.31 0.22 0.205/0.187
x 0.032 100 1000
DPF18-206FIB-C 0.133 0.78 0.31 0.22 0.205/0.187
x 0.020 100 1000
DPF18-250FIB-C 0.133 0.84 0.35 0.22 0.250 x 0.032 100 1000
DPF14-205FIB-C
16 – 14
AWG Blue
0.156 0.78 0.31 0.22 0.205/0.187
x 0.032 CT-600-A‡,
CT-1525‡,
CT-2500‡
100 1000
DPF14-206FIB-C 0.156 0.78 0.31 0.22 0.205/0.187
x 0.020 100 1000
DPF14-250FIB-C 0.156 0.84 0.35 0.22 0.250 x 0.032 100 1000
DPF10-250FI-L* 12 – 10
AWG Yellow
0.218 0.95 0.36 0.27 0.250 x 0.032 CT-600-A,
CT-1525,
CT-2500
50 500
DPF10-250FIB-L 0.220 0.96 0.35 0.23 0.250 x 0.032 50 500
*Not UL listed or CSA approved.
**Bulk packaging may be available, contact Panduit Customer Service for additional information.
‡UL and CSA approved tooling/product combinations. For crimping tool information see www.panduit.com/tools.
Part Number
Wire
Range
Color
Code
Max.
Ins.
(In.)
Figure
Dimensions (In.)
Tab Size (In.)
Recommended
Installation
Tool
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.**
Std.
Ctn.
Qty.L W C
DPF18-250FIM-L 22 – 18
AWG Red 0.133 0.90 0.41 0.29 0.250 x 0.032
CT-600-A,
CT-1525,
CT-2500
50 250
DPF14-250FIM-L 16 – 14
AWG Blue 0.156 0.90 0.41 0.29 0.250 x 0.032 50 250
DPF18-250FIMB-L* 22 – 18
AWG Red 0.133 0.92 0.46 0.34 0.250 x 0.032 50 500
DPF14-250FIMB-Q* 16 – 14
AWG Blue 0.156 0.92 0.46 0.34 0.250 x 0.032 25 125
*Oversized housing design will mate with receptacles up to 0.390" wide and 0.235" (0.285" high for parts with
orientation bump).
**Bulk packaging may be available, contact Panduit ® Customer Service for additional information. For crimping tool